
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3965
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
UPGRADATION OF STATE HIGHWAYS
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to upgrade three State Highways into National Highways in the North Eastern State including
the Dhubri-Fulbari Bridge Project of Assam; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has received any request from the State Government of Assam to include two National Highways Dhubri
and Naharkatiain in Special Accelerated Road Development Programme; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b) Seven number of State Highways have been upgraded and declared as National Highways bearing NH Nos 315A, 127B,
502A, 310, 102A, 102B and 137 in the North Eastern State including the Dhubri-Fulbari Bridge Project of Assam. 

(c) & (d) No such request have been received from the Government of Assam to include these two National Highways Dhubri and
Naharkatiain in Special Accelerated Road Development Programme. 
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